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T H E CYPRUS G A Z E T T E No. 3510 OF 27TH JULY, 1950. 

L E G I S L A T I O N . 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 

No. 16 OF 1950. 
A L A W TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING F o r a 

MILLION, T H R E E H U N D R E D AND T H I R T Y - S I X 
THOUSAND AND F O R T Y - T W O P O U N D S TO THE SERVICE 
OF THE T W E L V E MONTHS ENDING THE T H I R T Y - F I R S T 
D A Y OF DECEMBER, IN THE Y E A R OF OUR L O R D O N E 
THOUSAND N I N E H U N D R E D AND F O R T Y - N I N E . 

A. B. W R I G H T , ] [18i& July, 1&50 
Governor. 

WH E R E A S it is necessary to make provision for such *«»»>*»* 
expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirty-first day of December, 1949, as are A©t 
already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be 
provided for by any Law. 

B E it enacted by His Excellency the Governor md 
Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows!:— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation (No. Ϊ) Sta* ««β. 
Law, 1950. 
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Appropria- 2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated 
£4336042 t o t n e service of the King or which may be hereafter lawfully 

appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied 
to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first 
day of December, 1949, out of the revenue and other funds 
of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Four 
Million, Three Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand and 
Forty-Two Pounds for defraying the charge of the Govern­
ment of Cyprus for such period. 

Limitation 3 . A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each 
felSspTitt0 h e a d i n t n e Schedule hereto may be issued and spent in 

respect of the Establishment or Service specified and 
referred to therein. 

Date of 
coming into 
operation. 

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation 
on the 1st day of January , 1949. 

SCHEDULE. 
H E A D 
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1 26. 

His Excellency the Governor 
Administration 
Agriculture 
Antiquities 
Attorney-General . . 
Audit 
Co-operation 
Customs & Excise . . 
Education 
Forests 
General Clerical Staff 
Inland Revenue 
Judicial . . 
Labour 
Land Registration and Surveys 
London Office 
Medical 
Messengers 
Miscellaneous 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Police 
Post Office 
Printing Office 
Prisons 
Public Debt Charges 
Public Works 

£ 
500 

134,115 
108,766 

23,182 
8,550 
9,030 

16,252 
70,594 

390,563 
93,987 
49,304 
43,640 

6,420 
8,039 

79,527 
5,247 

225,252 
15,247 
55,572 

141,724 
215,240 

53,442 
29,064 
52,617 

121,229 
73,614 

Carried forward . . £2,030,717 


